

\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12532/2019

ASHOK KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

M/S CASIO INDIA CO. PVT LTD & ANR

..... Respondent

Through

CORAM: SH. ATUL KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **30.01.2020**

There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

Respondent remains unserved.

On the petitioner taking steps within a week, issue notice to the respondent by ordinary process as well as by speed post, returnable on 20.03.2020.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 30, 2020

vk