



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12532/2019**

ASHOK KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Sharma, Advocate

versus

M/S CASIO INDIA CO. PVT LTD & ANR

.....Respondent

Through

CORAM: SH. H.K. ARORA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 12.01.2021

In view of the prevailing Covid-19 pandemic, the proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing.

Notice could not be issued to the respondents since process fee was not filed by the petitioner.

On petitioner's taking steps within two weeks, issue notice to the respondents by all the permissible modes, returnable on 16.03.2021.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 12, 2021

vk