



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12532/2019**
ASHOK KUMARPetitioner

Through: None

versus

M/S CASIO INDIA CO. PVT LTD & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Raju Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:
SH NARESH C. GARG, REGISTRAR

ORDER
% **16.03.2021**

Learned counsel for the respondents has put in his appearance and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

He seeks some time to file counter affidavit. He may do so within four weeks with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date.

List on 27.05.2021.

.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 16, 2021/sk