



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12532/2019**

ASHOK KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through Mr. Rajat Sharma, Advocate

versus

M/S CASIO INDIA CO. PVT LTD & ANR

.....Respondents

Through Mr. Raju Gupta, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

22.03.2022

Although, last and final opportunity was granted to the petitioner to file the rejoinder, in the interest of justice, as requested, two weeks further time is granted to file the rejoinder failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed automatically.

List on 04.07.2022.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 22, 2022/sk