



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12532/2019**
ASHOK KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Sh. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

versus

M/S CASIO INDIA CO. PVT LTD & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Counsel for R-1 & 3.

CORAM:
SHRI H.K. ARORA, REGISTRAR

% **ORDER**
04.07.2022

Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of respondents no.1 & 3 submits that he has received copy of the rejoinder. Accordingly, pleadings are complete.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on **17.08.2022** for further direction.

REGISTRAR

JULY 4, 2022/KCT