



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12532/2019**

ASHOK KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Sharma and Dr. Sanjay
Gupta, Advs.

versus

M/S CASIO INDIA CO. PVT LTD & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Raju Gupta, Adv. for R-1 & 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

17.08.2022

%

At joint request, list on 18th November, 2022.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

AUGUST 17, 2022

Pallavi