



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12532/2019**

ASHOK KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Sharma, Advocate.

versus

M/S CASIO INDIA CO. PVT LTD & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Raju Gupta, Advocate for
respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

18.11.2022

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the pleadings are complete.

LCR in digital form be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

Registry is directed to supply digital copy of LCR to both the parties as per Rules.

Both the parties are directed to file their brief written submissions not exceeding four pages each along with relevant judgments they wish to reply upon, with advance copy to the other party, at least a week prior to the next date of hearing.

List on 19th May, 2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2022

st