



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12532/2019**

ASHOK KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

M/S CASIO INDIA CO. PVT LTD & ANR

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

19.05.2023

List on 25.09.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

MAY 19, 2023

al