



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12532/2019

ASHOK KUMAR Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rajat Sharma, Advocate

versus

M/S CASIO INDIA CO. PVT LTD & ANR Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
% **15.04.2024**

As per office report, Court notice issued to the respondent No.2 is unserved as "left the given address".

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks' time to bring on record the fresh address of the respondent No.2.

List on 5th November, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

APRIL 15, 2024
dy/db

Click here to check corrigendum, if any