



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12532/2019**

ASHOK KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Sharma, Advocate

versus

M/S CASIO INDIA CO. PVT LTD & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Varun Garg, Advocate for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

05.11.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks and is allowed another opportunity to place on record the current address of respondent no.2 on which court notice be issued, returnable on 25.04.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

NOVEMBER 5, 2024/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any