



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12532/2019

ASHOK KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

M/S CASIO INDIA CO. PVT LTD & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Varun Garg, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

25.04.2025

%

1. None appears for the Petitioner.
2. The order dated 05.11.2024 has also not been complied with.
3. List before the concerned Registrar on 12.08.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

APRIL 25, 2025/PB