



\$~14

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 12532/2019

ASHOK KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

M/S CASIO INDIA CO. PVT LTD & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **23.07.2025**

W.P.(C) 12532/2019

***For referral to the Special Mediation Drive –
Mediation ‘For the Nation’.***

None is present on behalf of the parties. In view of
the same, the referral to Mediation could not be made.

Accordingly, let the matter be sent back for date
fixed.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 23, 2025/ab