



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12532/2019**

ASHOK KUMARPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Rajat Sharma, Advocate**

versus

M/S CASIO INDIA CO. PVT LTD & ANRRespondent

Through: **Mr.Gaurav Kumar Pandey, Advocate**
for R-6

Mr.Varun Garg and Adv Rishi
Chouksey, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **12.08.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that fresh address of respondent no.2 is not currently available with him. He further submits that authorised signatory of respondent no.2, who has sworn the affidavit filed with counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.2 has been served and he will move appropriate application in this behalf. Let him do so within two weeks.

List on 26.11.2025.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 12, 2025/sk