



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12532/2019**

ASHOK KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Rajat Sharma, Advocate**

versus

M/S CASIO INDIA CO. PVT LTD & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Nishpreha Mittal, proxy for
Mr.Varun Garg, Advocate for R-1**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **26.11.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for the petitioner undertakes to comply with the last order dated 12.08.2025 within three weeks. Let him do so.

List again on 28.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 26, 2025/sk