



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12532/2019**

ASHOK KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Rajat Sharma, Advocate**

versus

M/S CASIO INDIA CO. PVT LTD & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr.Varun Garg, Adv for R-1**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

The matter was passed over once and called again.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed latest/ fresh address of respondent no.2 with the registry. If it is so, let Court notice be issued to respondent no.2 at the fresh address filed by the petitioner, returnable on 27.08.2026.

Counsel for respondent no.1 refers to order dated 29.11.2019 wherein it is recorded that the petitioner was never an employee of respondent no.1. He further submits that the petitioner has not made any grievance against respondent no.1 as far as this petition is concerned.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 28, 2026/sk